502559964 11/06/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2605678

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
REBECCA M. TERNS	09/01/2009
MICHAEL P. TERNS	09/01/2009
CARYN R. HALE	09/01/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.	
Street Address:	BOYD GRADUATE STUDIES RESEARCH CENTER	
City:	ATHENS	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30602	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14025015

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)305-1228 Phone: 6123051005

Email: struehart@mrgiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: DAVID L. PROVENCE
Address Line 1: 111 3RD AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: SUITE 350

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55401

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DAVID L. PROVENCE Signature: /David L. Provence, Reg#43,022/		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: DAVID L. PROVENCE	Signature:	/David L. Provence, Reg#43,022/
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID L. PROVENCE
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 235.01230102	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	235.01230102

PATENT 502559964 REEL: 031555 FRAME: 0489

14025015

CH \$40 00

Date:	11/06/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=235assignment#page1.tif source=235assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031555 FRAME: 0490

Docket: 235.01230201

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas We, Rebecca M. Terns, Michael P. Terns, and Caryn R. Hale with residences and citizenships as indicated below; have made an invention in

PROKARYOTIC RNAi-LIKE SYSTEM AND METHODS OF USE

International Application No. PCT/US2009/051745, filed 24 July 2009 U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/083,616, filed 25 July 2008 U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/180,656, filed 22 May 2009 U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/227,554, filed 22 July 2009

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, if and to the extent that we have, by reason of making an invention described in the above-referenced patent applications while in the employ of University of Georgia, an ownership interest in the above-referenced patent applications, we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto University of Georgia Research Foundation, Inc. ("Company"), a corporation of Georgia, having its principal office at Boyd Graduate Studies Research Center, Athens, Georgia, 30602-7411, United States of America, its successors and assigns, said ownership interest in and to said invention and applications, as well as any ownership interest we may have in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in said invention made by us or any of us or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, the employment by the Company of whichever of us, solely or jointly with one or more others, has made the same), and in and to any and all Patents, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Patents, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any continued prosecution application, divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us or any of us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Patents, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to <u>University of Georgia Research Foundation</u>, Inc. as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

> PATENT REEL: 031555 FRAME: 0491

Assignment Int'l Appln. No. PCT/US2009/051745

Int'l Filing Date: 24 July 2009 For: PROKARYOTIC RNAi-LIKE SYSTEM AND METHODS OF USE

Michael Jews/	9/1/2009
Name: Michael P. Terns	Date
Address: 235 Tamarack Drive, Athens, GA 30605, USA	
Citizenship: USA	
STATE OF Linga)	
COUNTY OF Clarke) ss.	,
On this day of Septends 2009 before me personally	appeared Michael Terns to me known to be the
person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and	he/she executed the same for the uses and
purpuses likerdinger forth.	
AOTARY DIS	
Nigary Public	
NO SE COMPANY	
0 pt. 23 v	
Mark Course Course	
Crup Klad.	9/1/2009
Name: Caryn R. Hale	Date
Address: 293 Barrow Street, Athens, GA 30601, USA	
Citizenship: USA	
STATE OF Leo Gia)	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF Clarke	
S. J. S. J.	
On this day of 2009 before me personally a	appeared <u>Caryn Hale</u> to me known to be the
person described thand who executed the foregoing instrument, and hourpose therein and the	e/she executed the same for the uses and
pur pusco trici em star alimit.	
NOTAR	
Notar MBLIC	
Sept. 23.75.	
WEE COUNTER	
ANSTORAGE.	

PATENT REEL: 031555 FRAME: 0492

RECORDED: 11/06/2013